0ld Code
08054/7
08054/17
08054/6
08054/25
08054/15
08054/16
08054/8
08054/18
08054/4
08054/21
08054/3
08054/20
08054/2
08054/1
08054/19
08054/5
08054/5
08054/14
08054/23
08054/11
08054/22
N/A
08054/26
08054/24

Ducati Performance EPROMS:

DP Code

965036AAA
965028AAA
965014AAA
965037AAA
965024AAA
965030AAA
965044AAA
965029AAA
96503494C
965040AAA
965013AAA
965027AAA
96503394C
96502394C
96502694C
965035AAA
965035AAA
965031AAA
965038AAA
965015AAA
965025AAA
96506501B
965032AAA
965039AAA

Application

748 Biposto complete assembly,

748 Biposto silencers,

@50

748 Twin-seat silencers Racing

748R Complete assembly,
748R Silencers Racing
748R Silencers @50

748SPS Complete assembly,

748SPS Silencers,
916
916
916
916
916
916
916

@50
Complete assembly,
Complete assembly,

Biposto silencers,
Monoposto '94,
Monoposto '94,

Monoposto '94,

916SP Complete assembly,
916SP Complete assembly,

996 Complete assembly,
996 Complete assembly,
996 Racing silencers
250
996S Silencers Racing,
996SPS/916SPS Complete
996SPS/916SPS Complete

996 Silencers,

New Part number (old part number)

96502394C (08054/1) - 916 Monoposto '94, silencers Racing
965013AAA (08054/3) - 916 Biposto silencers Racing
965015AAA (08054/11) - 996 Racing silencers

965014AAA (08054/ 6) - 748 Twin-seat silencers Racing
965024 AAA (08054/15) - 748R Silencers Racing

96502694C (08054/19) - 916 Monoposto '94, silencers @ 50
965027AAA (08054/20) - 916 Biposto silencers @ 50
965025AAA (08054/22) - 996 Silencers @ 50

965065018 (n/a) - 996S Silencers Racing @ 50

965028AAA (08054/17) - 748 Biposto silencers @ 50
965029AAA (08054/18 ) - 748SPS Silencers @ 50
965030AAA (08054/16) - 748R Silencers @ 50

96503394C (08054/2) - 916 Monoposto '94, complete assembly @ 50
96503494C (08054/4) - 916 Biposto complete assembly @ 50
965035AAA (08054/5) - 916SP Complete assembly @ 50
965031AAA (08054/14) - 996 Complete assembly @ 50
965032AAA (08054/26) - 9965PS/916SPS Complete assembly @ 50
965036AAA (08054/7) - 748 Biposto complete assembly @ 50
965044AAA (08054/8 ) - 7485PS Complete assembly @ 50
965037AAA (08054/25) - 748R Complete assembly @ 50
965038AAA (08054/23) - 996 Complete assembly @ 52

965040AAA (08054/21) - 916 Biposto complete assembly @ 52

965035AAA (08054/5) - 916 SP Complete assembly @ 52
965039AAA (08054/24) - 9965PS/916SPS Complete assembly @ 52

silencers,

@50

750

@50
@52

Biposto silencers Racing

@50

@50
@52
@50
@52

@50
assembly,
assembly,

@50

complete assembly,
silencers Racing
@50

@50
@52



54610011A
54610021A
54610041A
54610051A
54610061A
54610071A
54610081A
54610081B
54610091A
54610091B
54610111A
54610121A
54610131A
54610141A
54610151A
54610161A
546102018
54610211A
54610221A
54610231A
54610241A
54610251A
54610271A
54610302A
54610312A
54610341A
54610391A
54610401A
54610411A
54610431A
54610451A
54610501A
54610551A
54610571A
54610581A
54610591A
54610611A
54610621A
54610631A
54610641A

54610661A
54610671A
54610681A
54610701A
54610711A
54610751A
54610761A
54610791A
965055AAA
955056AAA
54610851A
54610861A
54610881A
54611031A

Eprom, Nr.01, 851'88, standard
Eprom, 851'88, ohne Lufi mit Megaph
Eprom, Nr.04, 851 Racing'88
Eprom, Nr.05, 851 Racing'88
Eprom, Nr.06, 851 Racing'88
54610061A
54610081B
Eprom, Nr.08B, 851'90/91
54610091B
Eprom, Nr.9b, 851S3'91, Serie
Eprom, Nr.11, 851 SP'89
Eprom, Nr.12, 851 SP'89
Eprom, Nr.13, 851 SP'89
Eprom, Nr.14U, 851'90/91, USA
Eprom, Nr.14S, 851'91, Serie CH
Eprom, Nr.16NP, 851 Racing'90
Eprom, Nr.15B, 851 SP'90/91
Eprom, Nr.20, 851 SP'90/91
Eprom, Nr.21, 851 SP'90/91
Eprom, Nr.22, 851 SP'90/91
Eprom, Nr.023, 907i.e., Serie
Eprom, Nr.24, 900 Elefant'90
Eprom, Nr.23U, 907'90, USA
Eprom, Nr.32
Eprom, Nr.33
Eprom, Nr.035, 851'92 Serie
Eprom, Nr.035 CH, 851'92 Serie
Eprom 037, 888 SP'92
Eprom, 038, 888 S1 Serie
Eprom, Nr.040, 888 SP5'93 Serie
Eprom, 038, 888 S1, CH Serie
Eprom, Nr. 054, 916 Strada'94
Eprom, 048, 888S1, F
Eprom, 050, 888 R'94, +6%
Eprom, 051, 888 R'94, -6%
Eprom, 052, 888 R'94, +-0%
Eprom, 055, 916 Strada'94 Termig
Eprom, 056SP, 916 SP1'94 TERMIG
Eprom, Nr. 054 CH, 916 Strada'94
Eprom, 916 SP1'94 standard

Eprom, Nr.60, 748 SP Serie

EPROM D.102

Eprom, Nr.59, 748 Strada Serie

Eprom, Nr.061, 916'95 Strada

Eprom, Nr.062, 916'95 Senna

Eprom, Nr. 061 CH

Eprom, Nr.66, 748 SP Auspuff offen
Eprom, Nr. 067, ST2 Serie Europe Standard
Eprom, Open Exhaust ST2 serie Europe
Eprom, CMPL Racing Assy ST2 serie Europe
Eprom, Nr.72 ST4'99

Eprom, Nr.059, 748'01 USA

Eprom, SPS/97, TERMIGNONI offen
Eprom, Nr. 74, 996Bip'99 STANDARD



54611081A
54611101A
54611111A
54611111B
54611151A
54611261A
54611281A
54620011A
54620021A
54620031A
54620041A
54620051A

Eprom, Nr. 74, 916Bip'99 F

EPROM 067CA ST2/98 CALIF.
Eprom, Nr.075, 748'00

Eprom, 075, 7485'02

Eprom, Nr. 76,748R

Eprom 996S'01

Eprom 748 USA

Eprom-Kit, Nr.04-07, 851 Racing'88
Eprom-Kit, Nr.10-13, 851 SP'89
Eprom-Kit, Nr.16NP,17NP,19NP
Eprom-Kit, Nr.15B+20-22, 851 SP'90
Eprom-Kit, Roche Repl.'91



Modell
916

916 SP
916 SPS
916 SPS
916 F

996 F

996 F

996 SPS
748 Biposto
748 SP
748 SPS
748 F

916 Senna
748 S

748 R

916 Biposto
996

996 S

996 R

053

054
054CH

055

056
057
058

059
059CH
059U
060
061

061CH

061U

062

063
064
065

066

Baujahr(e)
1994

1994-1996
1997-1998
1999-2000
1995-1997
1998

1999

1998-2000
1995-2002
1995-1996
1997-1999
1998-1999
1995-1998
2000-2002
2000-2002
1999

2000-2002
2001

2000

916 MJ 1994 USA

916 MJ 1994

916 MJ 1994 Schweiz

916 F MJ 1994

916 SP MJ 1994-1996

916 SP MJ 1994-1996
916 SP Racing MJ 1994~

1996
748 Biposto

748 Biposto (Schweiz)
748 Biposto (USA)

748 SP

916 Biposto MJ 1995-1998
916 Biposto Schweiz MJ

1995-1998

916 Biposto USA MJ 1995—-

1998

916 Biposto MJ 1995-1998

916 Racing MJ 1995
916 Racing MJ 1995
916 Racing MJ 1995

748 SP Racing

Steuergerat
Weber-Marelli IAW 435 (P8)
Weber-Marelli IAW 435 (P8)
Weber-Marelli IAW 435 (P8)
Weber-Marelli IAW 435 (P8)
Weber-Marelli IAW 435 (P8)
Weber-Marelli IAW 435 (P8)
Weber-Marelli IAW 442 (P8)
Weber-Marelli IAW 442 (P8)
Weber-Marelli AW 1.6 M
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M B1
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M B1
Weber-Marelli IAW 1.6 M B1
Weber-Marelli IAW 5.9 M

Serie

Serie

Serie

45 mm Krimmer, 45 mm
Schalldampfer

45 mm Krimmer, 45 mm
Schalldampfer

Serie

50 mm Krimmer, 50 mm
Schalldampfer

Serie
Serie
Serie
Serie

Serie

Serie

Serie

45mm Kriimmer, Schalldampfer

offen *o%
Serie -6%
Serie
Serie

45 mm Krimmer, 50 mm
Schalldampfer



Modell
068

069
RAC97#7
RAC97#8
RAC97#9
070

071

071F

073

074
074F
074CH
074U
075
77/1

Baujahr(e)

916 Racing MJ 1996
916 Racing MJ 1996
916 Racing MJ 1997
916 Racing MJ 1997
916 Racing MJ 1997
955 SPA USA MJ 1996
916 SPS MJ 1997-2000

916 SPS Frankreich MJ
1997-2000

916 SPS Racing MJ 1997-
2000

996 Biposto

996 Biposto Frankreich
996 Biposto Schweiz
996 Biposto USA

748 MJ 2000

748 R

Steuergerat

Serie
Serie
Serie
Serie
Serie
Serie
Serie

Serie

50 mm Krimmer, 50 mm
Schalldampfer

Serie
Serie
Serie
Serie
Serie

Serie

+6%

+6%
-6%



